group, has been granted the exempt principal trader status by the Executive on 10 September 2015.

Immediately after the allotment and issue of the Scrip Dividend on 10 July 2015, Morgan Stanley Capital

(Luxembourg) S.A. owned or controlled 6,000 Shares, representing approximately 0.0002% of the then

entire issued share capital of the Company. Such 6,000 Shares are not included in the aggregate number of

1,264,610,102 Shares referred to in this statement.

– 5 –

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately before the Offer
Period, (ii) immediately after the allotment and issue of the Scrip Dividend and before the
making of the Revised Partial Offer; and (iii) immediately after the close of the Revised
Partial Offer (subject to the completion of the transfer of those Shares acquired under the
Revised Partial Offer to the Offeror):

Immediately before
the Offer Period

Immediately after
the allotment and

issue of Scrip Dividend
and before the making of
the Revised Partial Offer

Upon completion of
the Revised Partial Offer

No. of
Shares

Approximate
%

No. of
Shares

Approximate
%

No. of
Shares

Approximate
%

Offeror, CRH and
other concert parties 1,255,955,940 51.87 1,264,609,854 51.97 1,265,278,025 52.00

BofAML group(1) 46 0.00 46 0.00 46 0.00
Morgan Stanley group(2) 202(3) 0.00 202(3) 0.00 202 0.00
Qualifying Shareholders 1,165,409,176 48.13 1,168,522,577 48.03 1,167,854,406 48.00

Total 2,421,365,364 100.00 2,433,132,679 100.00 2,433,132,679 100.00

Notes:

(1) BofAML, being one of the financial advisors to CRH and the Offeror, and relevant members of the

BofAML group (except those which are exempt principal traders or exempt fund managers, in each case

recognised by the Executive as such for the purpose of the Code) are presumed to be acting in concert with

CRH and the Offeror in relation to the Company in accordance with class (5) of the definition of “acting

in concert” under the Code. All of the 46 Shares owned or controlled by members of the BofAML group

(except those which are exempt principal traders or exempt fund managers, in each case recognised by the